BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Grain Belt)	
Express LLC for an Amendment to its Certificate)	
of Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it to)	Case No.: EA-2023-0017
Construct, Own, Operate, Control, Manage, and)	
Maintain a High Voltage, Direct Current)	
Transmission Line and Associated Converter)	
Station)	
)	

LIST OF PRE-FILED EXHIBITS for CLEAN GRID ALLIANCE

Clean Grid Alliance files this List of Pre-filed Exhibits pursuant to the Missouri Public Service Commission's *Order Amending Procedural Schedule*, dated April 3, 2023.

EFIS Item	D + E'' 1	mid Chili	Exhibit
No.	Date Filed	Title of Filing	No.
135	4/19/2023	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin submitted on behalf of Clean Grid Alliance	600
"	11	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-1	601
"	ıı	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-2	602
"	ıı	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-3	603
"	11	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-4	604
"	п	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-5	605
"	п	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-6	606
"	п	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-7	607
"	11	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-8	608
"	11	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-9	609
"	11	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-10	610
"	II .	Rebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin: Schedule MG-11	611

EFIS Item			
No.	Date Filed	Title of Filing	
161	5/15/2023	Cross-surrebuttal Testimony of Michael Goggin submitted on behalf of Clean Grid Alliance	612

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Sean R. Brady	/s/ Judith Anne Willis
Sean R. Brady (IL Bar # 6271134)	Judith Anne Willis (MO Bar # 63327)
Senior Counsel and Director of Regulatory Advocacy	Judith Anne (Annie) Willis
Clean Grid Alliance P.O. Box 4072 Wheaton, IL 60189-4072 Telephone: 651-968-6240 Email:	The Law Office of Judith Anne Willis P.O. Box 106088 Jefferson City, MO 65110 Telephone: 573-301-8082 Email: jaw@anniewillislaw.com
sbrady@cleangridalliance.org	

Attorney for Clean Grid Alliance

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that this Motion was electronically served upon all parties to this case on June 2, 2023.

/s/ Sean R. Brady

Attorney for Clean Grid Alliance